DATE 04/14/97

794001 Goldfarb Report REPORT C0360A (continuation)
S.4 Q.8a The Free Trade Deal between Canada and the United States has been in effect for more than six years.

In your opinion, what kind of effect, if any, has the Free Trade Deal had in your area? Has it had...

BASE: Support Concept of Trade Agreement

PARENTS WITH

SEX MALE FEMALE WORKING STATUS KIDS UNDER 17 . ADULT ONLY HOUSEHOLD
Not In No Kids Parent
Work - Not Work- Not  Full Part Unemp- Labour Total Couple Single Under /Adult Pre- Empty
TOTAL Male Female ing Working ing Working Time Time Tloyed Force Parent Parent Parent 17 Kids Nest Nest
Unweighted row 1069 548 521 341 207 269 252 485 129 68 382 323 277 37 642 115 86 207
TOTAL INTERVIEWS 979 499 480 311 188 254 226 454 115 59 347 270 229 32 616 113 89 176

A very positive
effect 68 47 21 29 19 10 11 33 6 2 26 18 16 2 40 7 3 17

A somewhat positive
effect 297 163 133 98 65 74 60 138 35 20 103 71 57 12 196 38 27 62
30.3 32.7 27.8 31.6 34.7 29.0 26.4 30.4 30.1 34.1 29.7 26.3 24.9 36.2 31.8 33.7 29.7 35.3

No real effect 435 195 240 123 73 131 109 199 56 24 156 --134 116 15 264 51 45 65
4.4 39.1 49.9 39.4 38.6 51.4 48.2 43.90 48.7 40.0 44.8 49.6 50.7 46.7 42.8 45.3 50.6 36.8

A somewhat negative -
effect 151 76 - 74 52 25 34 40 68" 18 10 53 39 34 2 . 99 16 13 28
15.4 15.3 155 16.7 13.1 13.4 17.8 15.0 - 15.7 17.5 15.1 14,5 14.7 5.7 16.0 14.1 145 159

A very negative

effect 26 15 10 10 6 6 5 16:; - 3 7 8 6 2 14 1 2 3

2.6 3.0 2.2 3.1 2.9 2.4 2.0 3.4 - 4.5 2.0 3.0 2.8 4.8 2.2 1.0 2.2 1.8
D.N.S. 3 1 2 1 2 - 3 - 3 1
- .3 3 .4 8 .8 1.0 - .5 .5



